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Arena Grand Prix Puchar Polski
Łódź, 9. - 10.11.2019

Najlepszy zawodnik st. grzbietowy

Mężczyzn, 14 lat i starsi

1.  KAWĘCKI Radosław 91 AZS AWF Warszawa1544 2 24.66 52.37
2.  KOSIŃSKI Filip 04 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczyk'' Suwałki1535 2 (24.77) 52.54 1:57.29
3.  KAŹMIERCZAK Kamil 99 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrów Łódzki1462 2 24.72 54.12
4.  ZBUTOWICZ Karol 98 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa1434 2 24.96 54.30
5.  OSTROWSKI Karol 99 MKP Szczecin 1348 2 25.21 56.01
6.  KĘDZIA Wiktor 00 MKP Szczecin 1344 2 (25.89) 55.72 2:00.74
7.  CHRZANOWSKI Damian98 WKS Śląsk Wrocław1299 2 25.26 2:03.90
8.  NOWICZKOW Jakub 01 KU AZS UMCS Lublin1265 2 26.02 56.63 (2:04.68)
9.  BRYŁA Kamil 99 KU AZS UMCS Lublin1253 2 56.49 2:04.77

10.  BALICKI Michał 00 WKS Śląsk Wrocław1233 2 26.12 57.37 (2:05.28)
11.  WOŁOSZYN Roman 01 KU AZS UMCS Lublin1192 2 26.45 57.95 (2:08.92)
12.  WALTER Jakub 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim1178 2 26.80 57.64
13.  BLIŹNIEWSKI Franciszek02 MKS Trójka Łódź 1176 2 27.25 2:02.95
14.  GÓRKA Łukasz 02 WKS Śląsk Wrocław1149 2 27.11 (1:00.77) 2:05.26
15.  SŁOWIKOWSKI Bartosz02 UKS Kapry-Armexim Pruszków1146 2 27.10 58.10
16.  SIEKACZYŃSKI Artur 02 UKP Fala Kraśnik 1143 2 59.27 2:06.43

BIEROŃSKI Michał 99 WKS Śląsk Wrocław1143 2 26.89 58.62 (2:12.16)
18.  RYBIŃSKI Filip 02 St. Szkoła Pływania ,,Orka''1141 2 26.90 58.67 (2:13.04)
19.  COLEMAN Alan 03 MKS Jedynka Łódź 1136 2 58.51 2:08.64
20.  KUREK Jakub 01 MKP Szczecin 1105 2 (27.49) 59.17 2:09.51
21.  WIŚNIEWSKI Adam 03 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''1084 2 27.29 59.81 (2:13.02)
22.  BOROWSKI Jakub 02 St. Lok. SALOS Cortile Kielce1079 2 1:00.22 2:09.25
23.  KOWALSKI Mateusz 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk1070 2 (28.47) 1:01.07 2:08.27
24.  SZCZEPAŃSKI Kacper99 MKS ,,Astoria'' Bydgoszcz1069 2 1:01.16 2:08.16

CZAJA Marco 03 UKS MOS w Opolu 1069 2 27.57 59.77 (2:13.05)
26.  ŻEGLEŃ Miłosz 04 UKS Siódemka Gdynia1061 2 (28.92) 1:00.78 2:09.62
27.  SZEWCZYK Maciej 04 MKS Jedynka Łódź 1038 2 28.10 59.86 (2:13.91)
28.  CYCKOWSKI Aleksander03 UKP Jedynka Elbląg1016 2 27.64 1:01.68
29.  JĘDRZEJKIEWICZ Ignacy04 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''1014 2 (29.81) 1:00.91 2:13.21
30.  SOBIECH Szymon 03 MKS Trójka Łódź 1005 2 (29.32) 1:01.18 2:13.40
31.  PRZYBYSZ Krzysztof 05 UKS MOS Ełk 1001 2 (28.39) 1:00.88 2:14.45
32.  TRYDULSKI Oskar 05 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''989 2 (28.62) 1:01.78 2:13.62
33.  JANKOWSKI Przemysław05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk976 2 (29.29) 1:02.90 2:12.40
34.  POGODA Krzysztof 05 MKS Jedynka Łódź 971 2 (30.15) 1:02.77 2:13.16
35.  SETLAK Marcel 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk969 2 1:02.40 2:14.06
36.  KWIATKOWSKI T. 04 UKS Siódemka Gdynia967 2 28.53 1:01.78 (2:15.75)
37.  GUŚCIORA Maciej 03 MKP Szczecin 965 2 28.56 1:01.79
38.  DZIEWGUĆ Benjamin 05 MKS Piaseczno 949 2 (29.12) 1:01.73 2:17.45
39.  GÓRKA Oliwier 05 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa948 2 28.55 1:02.52
40.  PLAGA Dawid 05 TP Skalar Słupsk 943 2 (29.28) 1:02.32 2:16.64
41.  SOBIESZEK Franciszek05 MKS Piaseczno 911 2 (29.29) 1:03.22 2:17.86
42.  ŻYRO Ignacy 04 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''855 2 1:05.29 2:19.22
43.  SZEWCZYK Roch 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''854 2 29.60 1:04.69
44.  BORSUK Piotr 03 UKP Fala Kraśnik 838 2 29.38 2:22.63
45.  LEŚNIEWSKI Patryk 03 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki837 2 29.34 (1:07.15) 2:22.95
46.  CHUPKA Patryk 05 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''825 2 29.19 1:07.20
47.  GÓRAL Piotr 05 UKS ,,Dwójka'' Tczew811 2 30.70 2:19.63
48.  STANKIEWICZ Oskar 05 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki774 2 (30.61) 1:06.96 2:25.05
49.  NOWACKI Jacek 05 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn769 2 (31.81) 1:07.81 2:23.91
50.  KRYSIAK Kacper 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 768 2 31.59 2:20.96
51.  GRZEGORZEWSKI B. 04 MUKS Wodnik Łask 767 2 30.65 1:07.12
52.  WASIAK Szymon 05 UKS 190 Łódź 756 2 (33.02) 1:10.30 2:21.01
53.  MILLER Hubert 05 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczyk'' Suwałki754 2 31.46 1:06.19
54.  MAGRYTA Mateusz 05 UKS Siódemka Gdynia708 2 32.00 1:07.79
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55.  MAKOWSKI Wojciech 92 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa635 2 32.55 1:11.63
56.  WISZNIEWSKI Albert 05 MKS Juvenia Białystok621 2 33.16 1:11.35
57.  JURDA Mikołaj 05 UKS SP-149 Łódź 607 2 1:14.02 2:34.40
58.  WIŚNIEWSKI Maksym 05 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa488 2 36.19 1:16.83
59.  POLEWKA Tomasz 94 AZS AWF Katowice 830 1 23.64
60.  KAROLCZAK Jan 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa723 1 54.46
61.  SAGAN Jakub 02 KU AZS UMCS Lublin608 1 26.22
62.  BOBORYK Wojciech 02 KS Delfin Gdynia 579 1 58.64
63.  PIŁKOWSKI Patryk 00 MKS Polonia Warszawa569 1 26.81
64.  CIASTOŃ Sebastian 99 AZS AWF Katowice 568 1 2:07.54
65.  PITYŃSKI Wiktor 03 WKS Śląsk Wrocław558 1 2:08.23
66.  KUSIŃSKI Aleksy 02 MKS Jedynka Łódź 554 1 27.04
67.  GĄSTAŁ Jan 03 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''545 1 59.82
68.  KONARSKI Maciej 04 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''532 1 27.42
69.  ZACHARZYŃSKI Norbert03 UKS ,,Wodnik Krasnystaw''523 1 2:11.09

BURDUKIEWICZ M. 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''523 1 1:00.64
71.  SOBIESZUK Kacper 02 KU AZS UMCS Lublin509 1 2:12.29
72.  WOŹNIAK Maciej 00 UKS 190 Łódź 496 1 28.06
73.  ŁUPIŃSKI Mateusz 05 MKS Juvenia Białystok495 1 28.08
74.  STASZAK Wiktor 04 WKS Śląsk Wrocław493 1 28.12
75.  POPIOŁEK Dawid 02 KU AZS UMCS Lublin488 1 2:14.10
76.  ADAMCZYK Jan 03 KU AZS UMCS Lublin483 1 2:14.58
77.  KEMPA Mikołaj 99 KU AZS UMCS Lublin481 1 2:14.73
78.  STANISŁAWSKI Bartosz04 MKS Trójka Łódź 476 1 2:15.26

KORZENIOWSKI Piotr 03 UKS ,,Wodnik Krasnystaw''476 1 28.44
80.  OLEJNIK Adam 03 TP Skalar Słupsk 467 1 2:16.12
81.  STACHURSKI Jerzy 04 WKS Śląsk Wrocław458 1 1:03.41
82.  RODKIEWICZ Radosław03 IUKS ,,Muszelka'' Warszawa456 1 1:03.49
83.  JAROSZEWSKI Łukasz02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''454 1 28.90
84.  GUZIOR Maciej 00 WKS Śląsk Wrocław443 1 29.14
85.  MIODOŃSKI Mateusz 03 UKP Unia Oświęcim 435 1 29.31
86.  MOCHNAL Kacper 05 MKS Jedynka Łódź 428 1 2:20.07
87.  KUROWSKI Tymon 04 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp.416 1 1:05.45
88.  KALISIAK Norbert 02 UKS Nawa Skierniewice410 1 2:22.12
89.  KAPAŁA Szymon 03 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn400 1 2:23.27
90.  JĘDRYKA Nikodem 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 398 1 2:23.54
91.  KILAR Patryk 04 KU AZS Politechniki Łódzkiej393 1 1:06.71

KOWALCZYK Jakub 04 MKS Jedynka Łódź 393 1 30.33
93.  JĘDRZEJKIEWICZ Jan02 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''385 1 30.54
94.  PARA Mikołaj 03 UKP Unia Oświęcim 379 1 30.70
95.  MODZELEWSKI A. 04 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk363 1 1:08.51
96.  JARCZEWSKI Franciszek05 UKS 190 Łódź 355 1 2:29.10
97.  PIECHOTA Bartłomiej 04 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki352 1 31.45
98.  PISZCZAŁA Marcel 05 MUKS Wodnik Łask 294 1 33.38
99.  KOWALCZUK Jakub 05 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa220 1 36.76
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Chłopców, 17 - 18 lat

1.  NOWICZKOW Jakub 01 KU AZS UMCS Lublin1265 2 26.02 56.63 (2:04.68)
2.  WOŁOSZYN Roman 01 KU AZS UMCS Lublin1192 2 26.45 57.95 (2:08.92)
3.  BLIŹNIEWSKI Franciszek02 MKS Trójka Łódź 1176 2 27.25 2:02.95
4.  GÓRKA Łukasz 02 WKS Śląsk Wrocław1149 2 27.11 (1:00.77) 2:05.26
5.  SŁOWIKOWSKI Bartosz02 UKS Kapry-Armexim Pruszków1146 2 27.10 58.10
6.  SIEKACZYŃSKI Artur 02 UKP Fala Kraśnik 1143 2 59.27 2:06.43
7.  RYBIŃSKI Filip 02 St. Szkoła Pływania ,,Orka''1141 2 26.90 58.67 (2:13.04)
8.  KUREK Jakub 01 MKP Szczecin 1105 2 (27.49) 59.17 2:09.51
9.  BOROWSKI Jakub 02 St. Lok. SALOS Cortile Kielce1079 2 1:00.22 2:09.25

10.  KAROLCZAK Jan 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa723 1 54.46
11.  SAGAN Jakub 02 KU AZS UMCS Lublin608 1 26.22
12.  BOBORYK Wojciech 02 KS Delfin Gdynia 579 1 58.64
13.  KUSIŃSKI Aleksy 02 MKS Jedynka Łódź 554 1 27.04
14.  BURDUKIEWICZ M. 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''523 1 1:00.64
15.  SOBIESZUK Kacper 02 KU AZS UMCS Lublin509 1 2:12.29
16.  POPIOŁEK Dawid 02 KU AZS UMCS Lublin488 1 2:14.10
17.  JAROSZEWSKI Łukasz02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''454 1 28.90
18.  KALISIAK Norbert 02 UKS Nawa Skierniewice410 1 2:22.12
19.  JĘDRZEJKIEWICZ Jan02 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''385 1 30.54

Chłopców, 16 lat

1.  COLEMAN Alan 03 MKS Jedynka Łódź 1136 2 58.51 2:08.64
2.  WIŚNIEWSKI Adam 03 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''1084 2 27.29 59.81 (2:13.02)
3.  CZAJA Marco 03 UKS MOS w Opolu 1069 2 27.57 59.77 (2:13.05)
4.  CYCKOWSKI Aleksander03 UKP Jedynka Elbląg1016 2 27.64 1:01.68
5.  SOBIECH Szymon 03 MKS Trójka Łódź 1005 2 (29.32) 1:01.18 2:13.40
6.  GUŚCIORA Maciej 03 MKP Szczecin 965 2 28.56 1:01.79
7.  BORSUK Piotr 03 UKP Fala Kraśnik 838 2 29.38 2:22.63
8.  LEŚNIEWSKI Patryk 03 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki837 2 29.34 (1:07.15) 2:22.95
9.  PITYŃSKI Wiktor 03 WKS Śląsk Wrocław558 1 2:08.23

10.  GĄSTAŁ Jan 03 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''545 1 59.82
11.  ZACHARZYŃSKI Norbert03 UKS ,,Wodnik Krasnystaw''523 1 2:11.09
12.  ADAMCZYK Jan 03 KU AZS UMCS Lublin483 1 2:14.58
13.  KORZENIOWSKI Piotr 03 UKS ,,Wodnik Krasnystaw''476 1 28.44
14.  OLEJNIK Adam 03 TP Skalar Słupsk 467 1 2:16.12
15.  RODKIEWICZ Radosław03 IUKS ,,Muszelka'' Warszawa456 1 1:03.49
16.  MIODOŃSKI Mateusz 03 UKP Unia Oświęcim 435 1 29.31
17.  KAPAŁA Szymon 03 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn400 1 2:23.27
18.  PARA Mikołaj 03 UKP Unia Oświęcim 379 1 30.70

Chłopców, 15 lat

1.  KOSIŃSKI Filip 04 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczyk'' Suwałki1535 2 (24.77) 52.54 1:57.29
2.  WALTER Jakub 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim1178 2 26.80 57.64
3.  ŻEGLEŃ Miłosz 04 UKS Siódemka Gdynia1061 2 (28.92) 1:00.78 2:09.62
4.  SZEWCZYK Maciej 04 MKS Jedynka Łódź 1038 2 28.10 59.86 (2:13.91)
5.  JĘDRZEJKIEWICZ Ignacy04 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''1014 2 (29.81) 1:00.91 2:13.21
6.  KWIATKOWSKI T. 04 UKS Siódemka Gdynia967 2 28.53 1:01.78 (2:15.75)
7.  ŻYRO Ignacy 04 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''855 2 1:05.29 2:19.22
8.  KRYSIAK Kacper 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 768 2 31.59 2:20.96
9.  GRZEGORZEWSKI B. 04 MUKS Wodnik Łask 767 2 30.65 1:07.12

10.  KONARSKI Maciej 04 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''532 1 27.42
11.  STASZAK Wiktor 04 WKS Śląsk Wrocław493 1 28.12
12.  STANISŁAWSKI Bartosz04 MKS Trójka Łódź 476 1 2:15.26
13.  STACHURSKI Jerzy 04 WKS Śląsk Wrocław458 1 1:03.41
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14.  KUROWSKI Tymon 04 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp.416 1 1:05.45
15.  JĘDRYKA Nikodem 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 398 1 2:23.54
16.  KILAR Patryk 04 KU AZS Politechniki Łódzkiej393 1 1:06.71

KOWALCZYK Jakub 04 MKS Jedynka Łódź 393 1 30.33
18.  MODZELEWSKI A. 04 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk363 1 1:08.51
19.  PIECHOTA Bartłomiej 04 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki352 1 31.45

Chłopców, 14 lat

1.  KOWALSKI Mateusz 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk1070 2 (28.47) 1:01.07 2:08.27
2.  PRZYBYSZ Krzysztof 05 UKS MOS Ełk 1001 2 (28.39) 1:00.88 2:14.45
3.  TRYDULSKI Oskar 05 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''989 2 (28.62) 1:01.78 2:13.62
4.  JANKOWSKI Przemysław05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk976 2 (29.29) 1:02.90 2:12.40
5.  POGODA Krzysztof 05 MKS Jedynka Łódź 971 2 (30.15) 1:02.77 2:13.16
6.  SETLAK Marcel 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk969 2 1:02.40 2:14.06
7.  DZIEWGUĆ Benjamin 05 MKS Piaseczno 949 2 (29.12) 1:01.73 2:17.45
8.  GÓRKA Oliwier 05 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa948 2 28.55 1:02.52
9.  PLAGA Dawid 05 TP Skalar Słupsk 943 2 (29.28) 1:02.32 2:16.64

10.  SOBIESZEK Franciszek05 MKS Piaseczno 911 2 (29.29) 1:03.22 2:17.86
11.  SZEWCZYK Roch 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''854 2 29.60 1:04.69
12.  CHUPKA Patryk 05 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''825 2 29.19 1:07.20
13.  GÓRAL Piotr 05 UKS ,,Dwójka'' Tczew811 2 30.70 2:19.63
14.  STANKIEWICZ Oskar 05 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki774 2 (30.61) 1:06.96 2:25.05
15.  NOWACKI Jacek 05 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn769 2 (31.81) 1:07.81 2:23.91
16.  WASIAK Szymon 05 UKS 190 Łódź 756 2 (33.02) 1:10.30 2:21.01
17.  MILLER Hubert 05 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczyk'' Suwałki754 2 31.46 1:06.19
18.  MAGRYTA Mateusz 05 UKS Siódemka Gdynia708 2 32.00 1:07.79
19.  WISZNIEWSKI Albert 05 MKS Juvenia Białystok621 2 33.16 1:11.35
20.  JURDA Mikołaj 05 UKS SP-149 Łódź 607 2 1:14.02 2:34.40
21.  WIŚNIEWSKI Maksym 05 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa488 2 36.19 1:16.83
22.  ŁUPIŃSKI Mateusz 05 MKS Juvenia Białystok495 1 28.08
23.  MOCHNAL Kacper 05 MKS Jedynka Łódź 428 1 2:20.07
24.  JARCZEWSKI Franciszek05 UKS 190 Łódź 355 1 2:29.10
25.  PISZCZAŁA Marcel 05 MUKS Wodnik Łask 294 1 33.38
26.  KOWALCZUK Jakub 05 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa220 1 36.76


